GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA

- UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 839
(To be answered on the 6¢ February 2020)

NEW AIRPORT IN HISAR, HARYANA

839. SHRI BRIJENDRA SINGH

Will the Minister of CIVII. AVIATION
olloR ferTatar 3t | ~ be pleased to state:-

(a) whether a new airport is being set up at Hisar, Haryana and if so, the
~status thereof; and

(b) the time by which the flights are likely to become operational from the new airport? .
ANSWER

Minister of State (IC) in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION . ' it ne i ke ket | (Shri Hardeep Singh Puri)

(a) and (b): Hisar airport is a State Government's airport. Under Regional Connectivity Scheme (RCS) - UDAN (Ude Desh ka Aam Nagrik) version 2.0, Selected Airline Operator(SAQ) was awarded Hisar-Chandigarh-Delhi-Hisar network under RCS - UDAN. The same was terminated/cancelled due to non-compliance of contract agreement by SAO. No valid bid was received in subsequent rounds of bidding under this scheme. RCS - UDAN is a market driven mechanism. The interested airlines based on their assessment of demand on particular routes submit proposals at the time of bidding under RCS - UDAN from time to time.
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